Contract Amendment #1

Storage Services for Fiscal Year 2022
Texas State Library and Archives Commission
State and Local Records Management Division

THE STATE OF TEXAS — COUNTY OF TRAVIS
TSLAC Contract Number: 6-22-1246
WillCo Contract or Purchase Order Number: Not Provided

The contract and agreement entered into by and between the Texas State Library and Archives Commission and
Williamson County Clerk, is hereby amended for the period ending

August 31, 2022. It is mutually understood and agreed by and between the undersigned contracting parties of
the above numbered InterAgency Contract to amend said contract as follows:

This amendment will change the total amount of the contract from $275,000.00 to $325,000.00, an increase of
$50,000.00, to cover Storage and Imaging costs incurred before August 31, 2022.

This amendment will not extend the expiration date of the contract.
In all other respects, the Contract is reaffirmed.

The undersigned parties bind themselves to the faithful performance of this contract. It is mutually understood
that this contract shall not become effective until signed by both parties below.

RECEIVING AGENCY
Williamson County Clerk

By: Date:
Bill Gravell, County Judge

PERFORMING AGENCY
Texas State Library and Archives Commission

By: Date:
Donna Osborne, Chief Operations and Fiscal Officer

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS
The Receiving Agency must sign the amendment and return via email to ar@tsl.texas.

Page 1of1



	By: 
	Date: 


